No.

IN THE

Supreme Court of the Anited States

MARILYN KEEPSEAGLE, et al.,

Petitioners,
V.
SONNY PURDUE, SECRETARY, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,

Respondent.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this 1%
day of December, 2017, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI by placing said
copies in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached.
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Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 1% day of December, 2017.
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KARﬁN PIERANGELI
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Noel Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Jessica Ring Amunson
Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 900

Washington, DC 20001-4412
jamunson@jenner.com

Carleen M. Zubrzycki

Charles Scarborough

United States Department of Justice
Civil Division, Appellate Staff

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530
carleen.m.zubrzycki@usdoj.gov
charles.scarborough@usdoj.gov

Joseph M. Sellars
Christine E. Webber

- Cohen, Milstein, Sellars & Toll PLLC
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Suite 500 East Tower
Washington, DC 20005
jsellars@cohenmilstein.com
cwebber@cohenmilstein.com

Marshall L. Matz

John G. Dillard

Olsson Frank Weeda Terman Matz PC
600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
mmatz@ofwlaw.com
jdillard@ofwlaw.com

William A. Sherman

James W. Morrison

Reed D. Rubenstein

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 610

Washington, DC 2000
william.sherman@dinsmore.com
james.morrison@dinsmore.com
reed.rubenstein@dinsmore.com

Sarah M. Vogel

P.O. Box 385

Bismarck, ND 58502-0385
sarahvogellaw@gmail.com

Phillip L. Fraas

1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 400

Washington, DC 20004

David J. Frantz

Conlon, Frantz & Phelan LLP
1740 N Street, NW

Suite 1

Washington, DC 20036
dfrantz@conlonfrantz.com




